

# **Timber Mesa Fire and Medical District Fee Schedule**

Updated: 1/23/24

## **EMERGENCY RESPONSE FEES\***

\*Fees applied to out-of-district services only, not applicable for in-district services

## **EMERGENCY RESPONSE\***

- Fire	Engine	\$159/hr	Minimum 2 hours**

Truck	\$209/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Rescue	\$69/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Type 3	\$145/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Tender	\$144/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Type 6	\$98/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Scene Support	\$98/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Battalion	\$29/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	
Chief/Captain Car	\$29/hr	Minimum 2 hours**	

\$150/hr **EMS** 

Engine	\$129/III	Minimum 2 nours
Rescue	\$69/hr	DHS rates only if transport
UTV (EMS)	\$75/hr	Minimum 2 hours**
Chief/Captain Car	\$29/hr	Minimum 2 hours**

TMFMD Wage Scale plus E.R.E. (PSPRS, Medicare tax, Worker Compensation)\*\*\* Personnel

Other Fees Consumables 7%/response of more than 3 units

Consumables	770/Tesponse of more than 5 diffs
Billing	\$250/incident
Out of District	7%/response of more than 3 units
Availability	\$250/unit

## STANDBY/ SPECIAL EVENTS

Unit cost + Personnel cost Minimum 2 hours\*\* Fire **EMS** 

Unit cost + Personnel cost Minimum 2 hours\*\*

EMS stand-by only, non-transporting, DHS rates for transport

Other Fees \$100.00 billing fee Billing

> Out of district \$100.00 out of district fee

## DAMAGED EQUIPMENT\*

**Equipment** Cost of replacement +10%

e.g.: ladders, chainsaws, ventilation fans, hose and nozzles, etc.

## NOTES:

\_

Response fee schedule applies to out-of-district services only. Defined as: services provided outside the Districts boundaries, where not otherwise governed by a written agreement or contract with the District, or protected by a legally established public fire agency, will generally be charged to the property owner, insurance carrier, private company service provider, patient and/or other responsible parties, based on rates of the District's current approved fee schedule.

- Fee schedule applies to billable mutual aid responses
- Emergency Response:

#### DFFM Agreement# AZ-TBM-2022-01

- · \*\*Minimum of 1 hour, with an automatic 1 hour rehab added
- · After the first hour, all hours will be prorated to the closest quarter hour
- · Based on the current DFFM equipment contract
- · Includes a 7% out of district (maintenance) fee for incidents of more than 3 units
- · Includes a 7% consumable (supplies) fee for equipment used during responses of more than 3 units
- · Includes a \$250 per unit fee for unit availability
- \*\*\*Personnel costs:

TMFMD Wage Scale: 2023-11.5% COLA

- · Calculated 90th percentile of the corresponding position on the current approved TMFMD wage scale (step 10)
- · \*\*\*Minimum of 1 hour, with an automatic 1 hour rehab added
- · After the first hour, all hours will be prorated to the closest quarter hour
- · Average of unit staffing, example: Engine = 1 Captain, 1 Engineer, 1 Firefighter

  Average 90th% + ERE = \$37.93
- \*\*E.R.E (Employee Related Expenses) @ 30%
  - · Includes rounded PSPRS, Medicare, and Workers Compensation rates
- Billing:
- · Includes a \$250 billing fee for all out of district billed responses
- · Not included in Standby/Special events and Investigations/Prevention activities